

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Spring 1-1-1991

Senate Bill SB-91S-618 Transfer of Funds to the Campus Alcohol and Drug Information Center for Risque Business Theater Performance

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-91S-618 Transfer of Funds to the Campus Alcohol and Drug Information Center for Risque Business Theater Performance" (1991). *Legislation*. 850. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/850

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Spring 1-1-1991 All Rights Reserved



University ÓÍ North Florida STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATION

Number SB 915-618

WHEREAS; The Campus Alcohol and Drug Information Center (CADIC) is a viable campus organization, and;

WHEREAS; CADIC is requesting funds from Unallocated Reserves to Special Programs in order to provide the live theatre group Risque Business in connection with National Drug Awareness Week, and;

WHEREAS; The theatre group will be brought to UNF with the purpose of communicating the alcohol and drug abuse prevention and AIDS awareness theme as well as other issues that are important to the students, and;

WHEREAS; The total cost of this request after alternative sources of funding is \$5028.00. St 5192.00

THEREFORE;

. :

Let it be resolved that \$5028.00 be transferred from Unallocated Reserves (907098000) to Special Projects (907041000) for the purpose of providing the programming event Risque Business.

anunded to \$ 5192.00 vote 17-0-3

Respectfully Submitted,	
	Timothy C. Zdrazil, SGA Comptroller
	Introduced by Budget and Allocations
senate action 13-3-1	Date March 8, 199/
Be it known that <u>SB91S-(08</u>	is hereby passed/vetoed on Scott E. Rogers
this 13 day of Norch	, 19 $$ Scott E. Rogers
Signature	
	Student Body President